503249132 04/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3295750

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FULL CIRCLE SOLUTIONS INC.	07/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FULL CIRCLE BIOCHAR, INC.	
Street Address:	3135 PACIFIC AVENUE, #2	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14297349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650/4939300

Email: lvosburgh@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37875-701.302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYDIA C. VOSBURGH
SIGNATURE:	/lydia c. vosburgh/
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=37875-701-302-NameChange#page1.tif source=37875-701-302-NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT 503249132 REEL: 035365 FRAME: 0191



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL OF "FULL CIRCLE SOLUTIONS

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FULL CIRCLE SOLUTIONS INC." TO

"FULL CIRCLE BIOCHAR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 3:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4480810 8100

110822875

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 8904038

DATE: 07-15-11

PATENT REEL: 035365 FRAME: 0192 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:16 PM 07/14/2011 FILED 03:16 PM 07/14/2011 SRV 110822875 - 4480810 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR RENEWAL AND REVIVAL OF CHARTER

The corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, the charter of which was voided for non-payment of taxes and/or for failure to file a complete annual report, now desires to procure a restoration, renewal and revival of its charter pursuant to Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is <u>Full Circle Biochar</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , <u>tormerly</u>
Full Circle Solutions Inc.
2. The Registered Office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is located at 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 420 (street), in the City of Wilmington County of New Castle Zip Code 19808 . The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this Corporation may be served is
3. The date of filing of the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation in Delaware was December 27, 2007
4. The renewal and revival of the charter of this corporation is to be perpetual.
5. The corporation was duly organized and carried on the business authorized by its charter until the <u>lst</u> day of <u>March</u> A.D.2010, at which time its charter became inoperative and void for non-payment of taxes and/or failure to file a complete annual report and the certificate for renewal and revival is filed by authority of the duly elected directors of the corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.
By:Authorized Officer
Name: David Shearer, President
Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 035365 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 04/02/2015